New Student Orientation: Evaluation Survey Summary
Semester: Spring 2015
Orientation Date: Wednesday, January 07, 2015
Signed in: 112
Completed Surveys: 101
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Total Percentage (%)
Gender: Male 37 37%
Female 64 63%
Age: 16-21 67 66%
22-25 15 15%
26-30 9 9%
31-35 4 4%
36-40 1 1%
41-45 1 1%
46-50 1 1%
51-55 0 0%
56 or older 2 2%
Blank 1 1%
Ethnic Background:  Pacific Islander 66 65%
Asian 30 30%
White, Caucasian 2 2%
Other 4 4%
Hispanic, Latino 2 2%
Black, African American 1 1%
Blank 0 0%
Attending GCC for: GED 3 3%
Adult High School Diploma 2 2%
Apprenticeship Program 1 1%
Associate Degree Program 83 82%
Certificate Program 15 15%
Blank 0 0%
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New Student Orientation: Evaluation Survey Summary
: Spring 2015

Semester

Orientation Date:

Wednesday, January 07, 2015

Based on each section Presentation, I now have the knowledge of where and how to get the support I

need to succeed here at GCC.
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Admissions and Registration 56  55% 40 40%| 3 3% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1%
Financial Aid 62 61% 33 33%| 5 5% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0%
Assessment and Counseling 61  60% 33 33%| 6 6% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0%
Student Support Services 59  58% 34 34%( 7 7% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
Accommodative Services 54  53% 34 34%| 10 10% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1%
Learning Resources Center 54  53% 42 2% 5 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Project AIM (TRiO Programs) 41 41% 38 38%|[ 19 19% 2 2% 1 1% 0 0%
Center for Student Involvement 65  64% 30 30%[ 4 4% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1%
How did you hear about the New Student Orientation? Total Percentage (%)
PDN 3 3%
Counselor 17 17%
Friend/Family 20 20%
Flyer 24 24%
GCC Student 19 19%
Other 7%
Poster 7%
Admissions & Registration 38 38%
Placement Exam 6%
Blank 2%
Overall, I thought the New Student Orientation session was:
Excellent 64 63%
Good 32 32%
Fair 2 2%
Poor 0 0%
Blank 3 3%
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New Student Orientation: Evaluation Survey Summary
Semester: Spring 2015
Orientation Date: Wednesday, January 07, 2015

What aspects of this Orientation did you find MOST helpful?
The Library / The crowd participation was really enjoyable. / The campus tour. / Everything / All of it.
/Counseling and CSI / Financial Aid and CSI. / How each leader/instructor explained how each
department is useful. / FAFSA or Financial Aid / CSI /Details. / All the helpful info packets and
refreshments. / The information provided & brochures and pamphlets / N/A Good / NA / Being able to
meet some of the workers for the department I may need. / Finding out more info about the school. / The
information of locations and services. / Presentations alongside with pamphlets. / The whole
presentation was helpful. Didn’t know much about GCC, but today I learned a little something. / The
information given to us about most departments. / Finding out that MyGCC is not working correctly. /
The whole orientation. / I found all the aspects of the orientation very helpful. I can’t just choose one. /
Each of the organizations/admins were very specific and all were very informative. / All of the
presentations were helpful. / Really help me understand what the school can offer. / Counseling /
Variety of guest speakers and detailed information. / The interactive questions. / Talking about GCC and
its benefits. / Emphasis on staff support for students. / Financial Aid, Accommodation Services, and
Title IX. / Group studying. / Information regarding the library, student support services, and the center
for student involvement. / Most orientations that I’ve been so far tend to take incredibly long. For me
it’s a nice change to get a lot of information at a short amount of time. / Admin & Registration and
Counseling / CSI, ID card retrievement / Scholarships / To “answer a question to learn and get
something free” aspect. / Good / Different information concerning where I am able to go to talk to
someone who can assist me. / When all the people in charge told us what they can do to help us. /
Talking to the counselor if I need help with anything at all involving my personal and school needs. /
Friendly welcoming.

What aspects of this Orientation did you find LEAST helpful?
CSI only because I know for sure I'm into CSI. / The TRIO was kinda... / The info on Project AIM /
N/A / Nothing. / They were all helpful. / None. Everything was useful. / All was excellent. / Some
more. / The info of majors. / Everything was helpful and excellent! / Student or clubs / None of the
aspects of the orientation were least helpful. / Assessment/Counseling / The donuts / The speakers were
messed up. / The club presentations. / The mic was a little bit low. / Studying by self. / Information
about the science and math clubs. I would have liked to hear more about what the clubs actually do. /
How the school program. / Cold.
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New Student Orientation: Evaluation Survey Summary
Semester: Spring 2015
Orientation Date: Wednesday, January 07, 2015

To better serve our GCC students, what suggestions do you have for improving the Orientation

program for future semesters?

You guys are set. / Hmmm... I need to experience first then opinionate. / Everything. / All the information was
useful. / N/A / Nothing to improve. / No suggestions / I think everything are already covered. / Icebreaker! /
Active and lively guests speakers. / You guys were awesome. / Make sure the mic is working properly before the
presenter starts, so that they will not need to pause in between speech. / Slideshows / More interesting. All clubs
that would interest. / © / Better understanding of MyGCC. / Did a very great job! / None, orientation was great! /
None, good job people. / More info. / Campus map available at registration. / Less paperwork to go through; such
as, getting a student ID / More interactive. Shorten presentations. / More clubs. / Powerpoint would be great but
overall well-presented. / More practice for class. / Get more students involved. / Top notch. Keep doing what you
guys are doing. / Speak specifically about degrees. / COPSA different color shirts. / More motivation /
Enthusiastic speakers! Makes it fun and lively! ©
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